503209430 03/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3256045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UCB PHARMA, S.A.	03/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UCB BIOPHARMA SPRL	
Street Address:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT	
Internal Address:	ALLEE DE LA RECHERCHE, 60	
City:	BRUSSELS	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-1070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7692028
Patent Number:	8492416
Patent Number:	6806287
Patent Number:	6911461
Patent Number:	7358276
Patent Number:	8034958
Patent Number:	6784197

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027218200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, LLP

Address Line 1: 1030 15TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400 EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011-1311
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA KING
SIGNATURE:	/Donna King/

503209430 PATENT REEL: 035112 FRAME: 0802

DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		
source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 035112 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

UCB Pharma, S.A.

(Name of ASSIGNOR)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: UCB Biopharma SPRL (Name of ASSIGNEE)

> Intellectual Property Department, Allee de la Recherche, 60 B-1070 Brussels, Belgium Address

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

- (X) the entire right, title and interest in
- U.S Patent No. 7,692,028 by virtue of an Assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2008 at Reel/Frame 021773/0126;
- (2)U.S. Patent No. 8,492,416 by virtue of an Assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2008 at Reel/Frame 021773/0126;
- (3) U.S Patent No. 6,806,287 by virtue of an Assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 2007 at Reel/Frame 019047/0440;
- (4) U.S Patent No. 6,911,461 by virtue of an Assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 2007 at Reel/Frame 019047/0447;
- (5)U.S Patent No. 7,358,276 by virtue of an Assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2008 at Reel/Frame 021773/0126;
- (6) U.S. Patent No. 8.034.958 by virtue of an Assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2008 at Reel/Frame 021773/0126; and
- (7)U.S. Patent No. 6,784,197 by virtue of an Assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2002 at Reel/Frame 013356/0172.

1

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this 12 Yare (Date of Signing)

(Type or print name of ASSIGNOR)

Stéphane DROUIN Proxy and Legal Representative

Title

INSERT MATTER NO. 2011-1311

2